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Total Number of Voters : 33,725 of 144,811 = 23.29%

09/02/2009 03:18 PM

Precincts Reporting 142 of 142 = 100%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  218 2180.00% 19.66% 19.66%Donicio Marichalar

 0  730 7300.00% 65.83% 65.83%David Taylor

 0  156 1560.00% 14.07% 14.07%John (Jobs) Gotts

 0  5 50.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,109  1,10995.19% 95.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

4.81%

0.00%

4.81%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 1,165 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,798 24.28% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER, MAYOR Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  3,098 3,0980.00% 15.12% 15.12%Charlie Stemper

 0  8,646 8,6460.00% 42.19% 42.19%Royce E. Pollard

 0  8,689 8,6890.00% 42.40% 42.40%Tim Leavitt

 0  60 600.00% 0.29% 0.29%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  20,493  20,49399.50% 99.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 96  96

 70.03%

0.47%

0.03%

0.47%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 72  98.61% 

Voters

 20,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,136 26.70% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER, COUNCIL POSITION NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  4,249 4,2490.00% 22.86% 22.86%Bart Hansen

 0  5,280 5,2800.00% 28.41% 28.41%Bill Turlay

 0  6,657 6,6570.00% 35.82% 35.82%Jack Burkman

 0  2,258 2,2580.00% 12.15% 12.15%John Jenkins

 0  139 1390.00% 0.75% 0.75%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,583  18,58390.23% 90.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 2,010  2,010

 30.01%

9.76%

0.01%

9.76%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 72  98.61% 

Voters

 20,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,136 26.70% 
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CITY OF VANCOUVER, COUNCIL POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  10,830 10,8300.00% 57.01% 57.01%Jeanne Harris

 0  4,610 4,6100.00% 24.27% 24.27%Anne McEnerny-Ogle

 0  3,444 3,4440.00% 18.13% 18.13%Don Houston

 0  113 1130.00% 0.59% 0.59%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  18,997  18,99792.24% 92.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 1,596  1,596

 30.01%

7.75%

0.01%

7.75%

Precincts

Counted

 71  

Total Percent

 72  98.61% 

Voters

 20,596 

Ballots Registered Percent

 77,136 26.70% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL, COUNCIL POSITION NO. 6 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  288 2880.00% 18.70% 18.70%Lou Peterson

 0  151 1510.00% 9.81% 9.81%Mark Rohr

 0  334 3340.00% 21.69% 21.69%Larry Wagoner

 0  746 7460.00% 48.44% 48.44%Dave Shoemaker

 0  21 210.00% 1.36% 1.36%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,540  1,54099.29% 99.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 10  10

 10.06%

0.64%

0.06%

0.64%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 1,551 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,992 22.18% 

HOCKINSON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 98, SCHOOL DIRECTOR DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  380 3800.00% 37.18% 37.18%David G. Macdonald

 0  285 2850.00% 27.89% 27.89%Dick Lang

 0  346 3460.00% 33.86% 33.86%Chris Anderson

 0  11 110.00% 1.08% 1.08%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,022  1,02299.13% 99.13%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9  9

 00.00%

0.87%

0.00%

0.87%

Precincts

Counted

 6  

Total Percent

 6  100.00% 

Voters

 1,031 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,310 19.42% 
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EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE, COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  244 2440.00% 17.75% 17.75%Martha A. Martin

 0  318 3180.00% 23.13% 23.13%Sheldon Tyler

 0  187 1870.00% 13.60% 13.60%Greg Cox

 0  209 2090.00% 15.20% 15.20%George (Jack) Hoober

 0  410 4100.00% 29.82% 29.82%Mike Berg

 0  7 70.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,375  1,37594.63% 94.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 78  78

 00.00%

5.37%

0.00%

5.37%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 1,453 

Ballots Registered Percent

 6,283 23.13% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 5, COMMISSIONER POSITION NO. 3 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  1,025 1,0250.00% 20.25% 20.25%Daniel Rosenburg

 0  1,224 1,2240.00% 24.18% 24.18%Robert M. Torrens

 0  991 9910.00% 19.58% 19.58%David Densmore

 0  1,775 1,7750.00% 35.07% 35.07%Ron Gibson

 0  46 460.00% 0.91% 0.91%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,061  5,06199.22% 99.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 36  36

 40.08%

0.71%

0.08%

0.71%

Precincts

Counted

 40  

Total Percent

 40  100.00% 

Voters

 5,101 

Ballots Registered Percent

 39,294 12.98% 
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CAMAS-WASHOUGAL PORT DISTRICT, COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 1 Nonpartisan, Vote For 1

 0  428 4280.00% 27.44% 27.44%Mark Lampton

 0  301 3010.00% 19.29% 19.29%Jim Carroll

 0  480 4800.00% 30.77% 30.77%Gary Perman

 0  332 3320.00% 21.28% 21.28%Craig Tyler

 0  19 190.00% 1.22% 1.22%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,560  1,56095.47% 95.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 70  70

 40.24%

4.28%

0.24%

4.28%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 10  100.00% 

Voters

 1,634 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,865 20.78% 

CLARK COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 1, PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,726 2,7260.00% 84.82% 84.82%YES

 0  488 4880.00% 15.18% 15.18%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,214  3,21499.97% 99.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

0.03%

0.00%

0.03%

Precincts

Counted

 12  

Total Percent

 13  92.31% 

Voters

 3,215 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,096 45.31% 

TOWN OF YACOLT PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  276 2760.00% 90.79% 90.79%YES

 0  28 280.00% 9.21% 9.21%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  304  30499.35% 99.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2  2

 00.00%

0.65%

0.00%

0.65%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 306 

Ballots Registered Percent

 641 47.74% 


